## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Y	. 1	3 4			-	0
In	tha	11/1	211	OT	1	-
ш	the	TAT	au	L	v	Ί.

Electronic Examination Of The Application	)	
Of The Fuel Adjustment Clause Of Kentucky	)	Case No. 2019-00002
Power Company From November 1, 2016	)	
Through October 31, 2018	)	

## Kentucky Power Company's Notice Of Filing Of The Verification Of Amy E. Jeffries

Kentucky Power Company files the February 18, 2019 verification of Amy E. Jeffries of

her responses to the Commission's February 11, 2019 data requests.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477

Facsimile: (502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

## **VERIFICATION**

The undersigned, Amy E. Jeffries, being duly sworn, deposes and says she is the Coal Procurement Manager for American Electric Power, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the foregoing responses and the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief.

		Amy E. Jeffries		
State of Ohio	)	Coss No. 2010 00002		
County of Franklin	3	Case No. 2019-00002		
. Subscribed and sworn be	efore me,	a Notary Public, by Amy E. Jeffries this		
day of Febru				
Notary Public	Buy	Gina L. Beyer Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Explice 07-01-202		

My Commission Expires 7-1-2021

1 / 5 Mins